	· · · · · · · · ·			
COAPORATION INFORMATIO SPAVICES, INC. 1201 HAVS STREET TALLWHASSEF, FL 3230 904-222-9171		000	0 0 - 3 4 2 -	8086
904-222-0393 FAX	A Contraction	as leb	-T ANO	L61
CSO net iv	vorks	ם אסוצועוט)F CORPORATI	lt AN
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 5828 TAUAHASSEE, FL 32314				
	ACCOUNT NO. :	072100000032		
	REFERENCE :	533331	GA X	
	AUTHORIZATION :	latucia Igu	-Q	
	COST LIMIT :	9 70.00		
ORDER DAT	E : January 31, 1 ⁴	995		
ORDER TIM	E: 4:0 PM			
ORDER NO.	: 533331			
CUSTOMER	NO: 9716A			500001394845
CUSTOMER:	James M. Mancuso, JAMES M. MANCUSO,			
	615 Fox Hunt Circ	cle		
*********	Longwood, FL 323	750		
-	DOMESTIC F	ILING		
P950	00008261			
	TE: STARLINK EN	NTERPRISES, INC		
****	CLES OF INCORPORAT			F 95 FEB ALLAHAS
	TURN THE FOLLOWING		LING:	
<u>XX</u> P1	ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOOD	STANDING		FILED EB -1 AN 9:40 MASSEE, FLORIDA
CONTACT PE	ERSON: Carol J. De			-
		EXAMINER'S I	NITIALS:	<u>Th</u> 2-1-95
				2-1-13 01

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 95 FEB -1 MY 9:40 SECRETA ALLAHASSLE, FLORIDA

STARLINK ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: STARLINK ENTERPRISES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 4520 South Clark Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STUCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 5,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Norman Boudreau	4520 South Clark Avenue
Dir.	Tampa, Florida 33611
Jorge Torrens	4520 South Clark Avenue
Dir.	Tampa, Florida 33611

ARTICLE VII. SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on FEBRUARY 1, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Kaura By:

Laura R gent, Dunlap

FILED 95 FEB -1 AM 9:40 SECHE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By:

Its Agent, Laura R. Dunlàp_

LRD/cjd

	P9500	2006	8261
,			FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
			95 FEB 20 AH 8: 37
	STARLINK ENTERPRIBES P.O. BOX 13912 TAMPA, FL 33841-3812		1 (D)(D)(D)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1) -02/21/0501065006 ******35.00 ******35.00
— —	TAMPA, FL 33681-3512 (813) 835-5418 (813) 641-3708	OFFIC	E USE ONLY

.

.

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

.

1		
(Corpo 2,	auon Name) (Decument #)	
	ation Name) {Document #)	
	ation Name) (Document #)	•
	ntion Name) (Document #) Pick up time	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit NonProfit	Amendment	
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director RIA	1 Cha.
Domestication	Dissolution/ Withdrawal	Mr. J
Other	Merger ()	1 (hg.)n) -22
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	20
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark Other Examiner's Ini	
CR2E031(10/92)	Other Examiner's In	

Charter No. <u>P95000008261</u>

Date Filed __2/1/95

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 and 607.0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement for the purpose of changing its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: _____STARLINK ENTERPRISES, INC.

•		
Ζ.	The name and address of its present registered agent is:	
	CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301	SECRETARIA IVISION OF C 95 FEB 20
3.	The <u>name and street address</u> to which its registered agent is to be changed is: (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	AH 1
	NORMAN BOUDREAU	RATION 8:37
<u> </u>	4520 S CLARK AVE	

- 4. The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, are identical.
- 5. Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer of the corporation so authorized by the board of directors.

NORMAN BOUDREAU, PRESIDENT (Typed or printed name and title)	Signature Norman Bouch	
	(President or Vice President)	
	Date2/16/95	

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE. I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR-THER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT UNDER SECTION 607.0505, FLORIDA

Please Print/Type Name NOR	MAN BOUDREAU
Signature	Bouff
Date 2/16/95	gent)
CIS 4/92	FILING FEE \$35